

**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
**PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS**

TABULATED BY: Lois Hinojosa, CTCD  
DESIGN ENGINEER: Vivi Mouhtarova, P.E.  
BID DATE: Wednesday, March 20, 2024

RFB 5702 PROJECT NO. 24010 Residential Street Rebuild Program (IDIQ) FY 2024 Base Bid 4 Re-Bid BASE BID 4				Berry Contracting, LP dba Bay Ltd. 1414 Valero Way Corpus Christi, TX 78409		JE Construction Services, LLC 7505 Up River Road Corpus Christi, TX 78409		Anderson Columbia Co., Inc. 1402 Holly Road Corpus Christi, TX 78417	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>Part A - GENERAL</b>									
A1	MOBILIZATION (5%)	LS	1	\$ 155,300.00	\$ 155,300.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 174,000.00	\$ 174,000.00
A2	PROJECT BONDS AND PROJECT SPECIFIC INSURANCE (2%)	AL	1	\$ 34,111.00	\$ 34,111.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 36,300.00
A3	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DURING CONSTRUCTION	EA	12	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 116,400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 8,855.00	\$ 106,260.00
A4	OZONE DAYS	DAY	2	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00
A5	BIODEG EROSN CONTL LOGS (INSL)(12")	LF	645	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 8,385.00	\$ 9.85	\$ 6,353.25
A6	BIODEG EROSN CONTL LOGS (REMOVE)	LF	645	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 2,386.50
A7	SODDING	SY	1,800	\$ 15.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 23,400.00
A8	ALLOWANCE FOR SAFETY CONTINGENCY	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
A9	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED GENERAL ACTIVITIES	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A9)</b>					\$ 389,581.00		\$ 266,122.00		\$ 398,701.75
<b>Part B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS</b>									
B1	D-GR HMA TY-D SAC-B PG64-22	TON	7,700	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,193,500.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 1,378,300.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 1,162,700.00
B2	PLANE ASPH CONC PAV (0" TO 3")	SY	70,000	\$ 6.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 395,500.00
B3	4" RECYCLED ASPHALT PAVEMENT (RAP)	SY	24,500	\$ 4.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 122,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 392,000.00
B4	4" FULL DEPTH REPAIR (TY B PG 64-22)	SY	24,500	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,127,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,176,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,053,500.00
B5	UNDERSEAL	SY	70,000	\$ 4.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 490,000.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 311,500.00
B6	PROOF ROLL	HR	140	\$ 93.00	\$ 13,020.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 12,040.00
B7	SPEED HUMP D-GR HMA	EA	10	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 62,500.00
B8	SPEED TABLE D-GR HMA	EA	6	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 49,800.00	\$ 6,430.00	\$ 38,580.00
B9	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)(090MIL)	LF	500	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 1,225.00
B10	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK)(090MIL)	LF	500	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 1,225.00
B11	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD)(090MIL)	LF	1,254	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,762.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,762.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 3,072.30
B12	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD)(090MIL)	LF	500	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 2,450.00
B13	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 12" (SLD)(090MIL)	LF	130	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,950.00
B14	REFL PAV MRK TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC (W)24"(SLD)(125 MIL)	LF	629	\$ 26.00	\$ 16,354.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,725.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,725.00
B15	REFL PAV MRK TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC (W)(SPEED HUMP)(125 MIL)	LF	609	\$ 32.00	\$ 19,488.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,270.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,270.00
B16	REFL PAV MRK TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC (W)(SPEED TABLE)(125 MIL)	LF	100	\$ 46.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 4,300.00
B17	REFL PAV MRKR TY-I-C	EA	50	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 307.50
B18	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	50	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 307.50
B19	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (TY II-B-B)(FIRE HYDRANT MARKING)	EA	6	\$ 26.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00
B20	INSTALL SMALL RD SIGN SUP&ASM TY80(1)SA(P)	EA	40	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 48,000.00
B21	REMOV SMALL RD SIGN SUP&ASM	EA	40	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 4,920.00
B22	TESTING: FINAL SURFACE	EA	35	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 75,250.00
B23	ALLOWANCE FOR STREET IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 520,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (Items B1 thru B23)</b>					\$ 3,868,260.00		\$ 4,243,087.00		\$ 4,125,472.30
<b>Part C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS</b>									
C1	INSTALL ADA COMPLIANT CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	SF	9,315	\$ 31.00	\$ 288,765.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 298,080.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 307,395.00
C2	REMOV CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	SF	9,315	\$ 12.00	\$ 111,780.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 27,945.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 46,575.00

**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
**PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS**

TABULATED BY: Lois Hinojosa, CTCD  
 DESIGN ENGINEER: Vivi Mouhtarova, P.E.  
 BID DATE: Wednesday, March 20, 2024

RFB 5702 PROJECT NO. 24010 Residential Street Rebuild Program (IDIQ) FY 2024 Base Bid 4 Re-Bid BASE BID 4				Berry Contracting, LP dba Bay Ltd. 1414 Valero Way Corpus Christi, TX 78409		JE Construction Services, LLC 7505 Up River Road Corpus Christi, TX 78409		Anderson Columbia Co., Inc. 1402 Holly Road Corpus Christi, TX 78417	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
C3	INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	8,100	\$ 17.00	\$ 137,700.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 105,300.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 129,600.00
C4	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	8,100	\$ 6.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 27,135.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (Items C1 thru C4)</b>					<b>\$ 586,845.00</b>		<b>\$ 455,625.00</b>		<b>\$ 510,705.00</b>
<b>Part D - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS</b>									
D1	REMOVE CONC (CURB&GUTTER)	LF	2,835	\$ 6.00	\$ 17,010.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 48,195.00
D2	INSTALL CONC (CURB&GUTTER)	LF	2,835	\$ 83.00	\$ 235,305.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 141,750.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 187,110.00
D3	REMOVE CONC VALLEY GUTTER	SF	200	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 1,360.00
D4	INSTALL CONC VALLEY GUTTER	SF	200	\$ 47.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00
D5	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SF	2,000	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5.05	\$ 10,100.00
D6	INSTALL CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SF	1,000	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 16,000.00
D7	INSTALL WASHED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SF	1,000	\$ 26.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,000.00
D8	ADJUST MANHOLES (STORMWATER)	EA	20	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 54,600.00
D9	ALLOWANCE FOR DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART D - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (Items D1 thru D9)</b>					<b>\$ 420,915.00</b>		<b>\$ 316,230.00</b>		<b>\$ 393,365.00</b>
<b>Part E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS</b>									
E1	ADJUST WATER VALVE	EA	29	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 37,700.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 32,190.00
E2	ALLOWANCE FOR WATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items E1 thru E2)</b>					<b>\$ 52,700.00</b>		<b>\$ 41,100.00</b>		<b>\$ 47,190.00</b>
<b>Part F - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS</b>									
F1	ADJUST MANHOLES (WASTEWATER)	EA	25	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 92,500.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 86,250.00
F2	ALLOWANCE FOR WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART F - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items F1 thru F2)</b>					<b>\$ 72,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 107,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 101,250.00</b>
<b>Part G - GAS IMPROVEMENTS</b>									
G1	ADJUST GAS VALVE	EA	10	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 10,500.00
G2	ALLOWANCE FOR GAS IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART G - GAS IMPROVEMENTS (Items G1 thru G2)</b>					<b>\$ 37,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 24,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 25,500.00</b>
<b>Part H - EXTERNAL UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS</b>									
H1	ADJUST MANHOLE RING & COVER	EA	5	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 15,450.00
H2	ALLOWANCE FOR EXTERNAL UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART H - EXTERNAL UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS (Items H1 thru H2)</b>					<b>\$ 20,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 25,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 25,450.00</b>
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$ 5,448,301.00</b>		<b>\$ 5,478,664.00</b>		<b>\$ 5,627,634.05</b>